VINTAGE AUTO RACING

River City Road Races Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7 Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

I
_
Race 1 1/21/2023 13:00
_ B

Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:04:07

Pos No. Name Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Class Group Laps Total Tm BestTm In Lap
1 77 Tomas Schluter 1972 Datsun 240Z Blue P 7 8 19:14.622 2:38.568 8
2 34 Stefan Schluter 1969 Porsche 911 Tangerine e 7 8  19:36.088 2:40.599 4
3 193 José Miguel Iturbe Porsche 911 White e 7 7  18:29.268 2:56.717 5
4 89 Neil Verity 1963 MG MGB Yellow VMC 7 6 18:40.922 2:49.308 5
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
21.466 85.056 2:38.568 77418 77 - Tomas Schluter
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl
Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 3/20/2023 7:26:26 PM



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

River City Road Races

Group 1 & 7

Race 1

Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:04:07

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

1/21/2023 13:00 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(77) Tomas Schluter
1 13:04:39.533
2 2:46.725 +8.157 13:07:26.258
3 2:39.250 +0.682 13:10:05.508
4 2:39.317 +0.749 13:12:44.825
5 2:39.466 +0.898 13:15:24.291
6 2:39512 +0.944 13:18:03.803
7 2:39.700 +1.132 13:20:43.503
8 2:38.568 13:23:22.071
(34) Stefan Schluter
1 13:04:39476
2 2:48.067 +7.468 13:07:27.543
3 2:40.715 +0.116 13:10:08.258
4 2:40.599 13:12:48.857
5 2:45.013 +4.414 13:15:33.870
6 2:41974 +1.375 13:18:15.844
7 2:42.386 +1.787 13:20:58.230
8 2:45.307 +4.708 13:23:43537
(193) José Miguel lturbe
1 13:04:40.195
2 3:04.861 +8.144 13:07:45.056
3 2:58.816 +2.099 13:10:43.872
4 2:59.133 +2.416 13:13:43.005
5 2:56.717 13:16:39.722
6 2:57.712 +0.995 13:19:37.434
7 2:59.283 +2.566 13:22:36.717
(89) Neil Verity
1 13:08:13.729
2 3:03.273 +13.965 13:11:17.002
3 2:56.658 +7.350 13:14:13.660
4 2:51.654 +2.346 13:17:05314
5 2:49.308 13:19:54.622
6 2:53.749 +4.441 13:22:48.371
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Printed: 3/20/2023 7:26:45 PM
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Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



